
η

*
φ

3−10

2−10

1−10

1

10

210

310

410

510

610

 [p
b]

η* φ
/dσd

CMS
Pythia 8.315 default
Sherpa 2.2.4 default

13000 GeV pp Z (Drell-Yan)

m
cp

lo
ts

.c
er

n.
ch

 [a
rX

iv
:2

40
1.

10
62

1]
 4

00
k 

ev
en

ts
≥

R
iv

et
 4

.1
.0

,  

(CMS_2019_I1753680)

-
 #ell+  #ell→CMS, 13 TeV, Z  

0 20 40

η

*
φ

1

R
at

io
 to

 C
M

S

2

0.5

2

0.5

1


	Contents
	Page 1


